Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 100944  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(les):  R : David G. Orlowski  M P C - 9 G G  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? S Yes (2000)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Inpro Companies, Inc.  Internal Address: 3407 78t a Avenue West
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3407 78th Avenue Wast
DOther	City: Rock Island State: IL ZIP: 61201  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes & No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  199/139499	the execution date of the application is: Aug. 25, 1998  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? CI Yes XIKNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: H. Vincent Harsha Internal Address: Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, LTD.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{435.00}{2}\) Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Prudential Plaza,  80 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 47:00	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.  H. Vancent Harsha, Reg No. 18,045  Name of Person Signing	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

jc573 U.S. PI	09-08-998 100823646 UTILITY PAT (For new Non-pr
- d	(1 of new Poll-pr

Attorney Docket No.:

First Named Inventor:

Express Mail Label No.: \_\_\_\_

Comparable to Form PTO/SB/05 12/971 Approved for use through 09/30/00. OMB0651-003

## PATENT APPLICATION TRANSMITTAL

(For new Non-provisional applications under 37 CFR1.53(b))

<u> </u>	
- 40A	©
7	
⊃≘	THE IN
s. 46	<b>=</b> 0
.22	0
A OV	
<u> </u>	

**Box PATENT APPLICATION** Assistant Commissioner For Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

P3080

David C. Orlwoski

EL048605160US

Sir

09/139499

Transmitted herewith for filing is a new utility patent application of inventor(s): David C. Orlowski and entitled: New Improved Shaft Seal Assembly.

## **Application Elements:**

	[X]	Specification containing 11 pages (preferred arrangement serior Descriptive Title of the Invention  Cross-reference to related applications (if applicable)  Statement regarding Federally-sponsored Research & Description of the Invention  Background of the Invention  Brief Summary of the Invention  Brief Description of the Drawings (if filed)  Detailed Description  Claim(s)  Abstract of the Disclosure		
?.	{X}	Drawings: 2 Sheets of 1 formal drawings [X	informal drawings	
· .	Oath a. b	or Declaration  [X] An executed declaration or oath for the utility pate attorney,  [] A copy from a prior application (37 CFR 1.63(d), for c i. [] Signed statement attached deleting inver (see 37 CFR 1.63(d)(2) and 1.33(b).	ontinuation with No. 15 comple	eted).
1	11	Incorporation by Reference (useable if Box 3b is checked) application, from which a copy of the oath or declaration is stoeing part of the disclosure of the accompanying application atherein	ipplied unde <b>தூ</b> ல் 3b, is consident is hereby <b>ஐic</b> orporated by re	dered as
Š	11	Microfiche Computer Program (Appendix)	TSTOKES 0000041 09	
(Jti)	ity Pater	nt Application Transmittal	09/02/1998 TSTOKES	Page 1

**PATENT REEL: 9699 FRAME: 0862** 

5.	[ ]	Nucleotide and/or Amino Acid Sequence submission. including:  [ ] Computer readable copy,   [ ] Paper copy (identical to computer copy),   [ ] Statement verifying identity of above copies.
<u>Acc</u>	ompa	nying Application Parts:
7	[X]	Assignment Papers (cover sheet, document(s), and requisite fee (\$40.00 for each property of each conveyance or transfer))
4	1 1	37 CFR 3.73(b) Statement (where there is an assignee)  [ ] Power of Attorney
<del>)</del> .	[]	English Translation document (if applicable)
10.	[]	Information Disclosure Statement (IDS), including PTO-1449  [ ] Copies of IDS Citations
H	[]	Preliminary Amendment
12	[X]	Return Postcard for PTO Mail Room Date Stamp (should be specifically itemized).
13.	[ X ]	Small Entity Statement(s)  [ ] Statement filed in prior application, status still proper and desired.
14	1 ]	Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) (if foreign priority os claimed)
15	[ ]	Other
16	11	If Continuing Application, check appropriate box and supply the requisite information  [ ] Continuation [ ] Divisional [ ] Continuation-in-part (CIP) of prior application  No/
		CLU A TIMO N

## FEE CALCULATION

The fee has been calculated as shown below:

				Small	Entity	_	Large 13	ntity
FOR	No. Filed	No. Allowed	No. Extra	Rate	Fee	OR	Rate	Fee
Basic Fee					\$395.00	OR		<b>\$</b> 790,00
Fotal Claims	17	- 20 =		<b>x \$1</b> 1.00	\$	OR	x \$22.00	\$
Independent Claims	2	_		x <b>\$</b> 41.00	\$	OR	x \$82.00	\$
Multiple Dep. Claims				+ <b>\$135</b> ,00	\$	OR	+ \$\$270.00	\$
Other Fees - Assignment			\$ 40,00	<b>\$</b> 40.00	OR	\$	\$	
				TOTAL	\$435.00	OR	TOTAL	\$

Utility Patent Application Transmittal

Page 2

17   <b>X</b>	A check in the amount of \$435.00 to cover the filing fee is enclosed.
18 []	Please charge my Deposit Account No. 04-1644 in the amount of \$
19 [X]	The Commissioner is authorized to charge payment of the following amounts associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 04-1644:  a. [X] Additional filing fees under 37 CFR 1.16 or deficiencies in remittances therefor.  b. [X] Additional processing fees under 37 CFR 1.17 or deficiencies in remittances therefor.  c. [] ONLY if applicant has partially paid the patent issue fee under 37 C.F.R. §1.18, then the deficiency shall be charged to Deposit Account No. 04-1644, and the Commissioner if authorized to so charge the Deposit Account.
Date	August 25, 1998 Attorney's Signature (Atty. Name and Reg. No.)
Chicago, I Celephone	Stetson Avenue, Suite 4700 Hinois 60601 : (312) 616-5400 (312) 616-5460
	CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL
s enclosed Addressee"	rtify that this Utility Patent Application Transmittal, enclosed application, and any other documents referred to herein, are being deposited in an envelope with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated below and addressed to Box PATENT APPLICATION commissioner for Patents. Washington, D.C. 20231.
EL04	8605160US
	Express Mail Label No.
Augus	St 25, 1998  Date of Deposit
yped or Pi	ELA G. HORRIE  rinted Nama of Person Mailing Correspondence  fure of Person Mailing Correspondence

Utility Patent Application Transmittal

Page :

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned David C. Orlowski, a citizen of the United States of America, of 2901 106th Avenue West, City of Millan, County of Rock Island, State of Illinois, has invented an NEW IMPROVED SHAFT SEAL ASSEMBLY, for which the undersigned has made application for a U.S. Letters Patent executed by the undersigned on the dates shown below, of which the undersigned is now the owner of the entire right, title and interest.

NOW, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, pursuant to agreement between the undersigned and Isotech of Illinois, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, and having its principal office at 3407 - 78th Avenue West, Rock Island, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, and for other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which are acknowledged hereby, the undersigned has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, all the right, title and interest which the undersigned has or may have in and to the said invention and application, including the right to file foreign design patent applications for said invention in the name of the Assignee, and any right of priority, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries that may be granted for said invention, and any reissue or extension thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors or assignees, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

And the undersigned does hereby authorize and request the

PATENT REEL: 9699 FRAME: 0865 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters
Patent, when granted, to the Assignee

And for the above-named considerations, the undersigned hereby covenants and agrees that he will, at the request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute any and all foreign, divisional, substitute, and continuation applications for said invention and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, or for the improvements described therein, that the Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient; and do all other and further accs that may be or become necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and any reissue or extension of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hands and seals on the dates indicted below.

Date August 25, 1998

David C. Orlowski, President

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF ROCK ISLAND )

I, Pamela G. Horrie, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that David C. Orlowski personally known to me to be the same person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered such instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 25th day of August B.D., 1998.

My Commission Expires

OFFICIAL SEAT Provide S. Norrie Metary Public, State of Mineta My Commission Expires 9-11-50

**RECORDED: 01/19/1999** 

Ng ary Fundac

PATENT REEL: 9699 FRAME: 0866